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Feedback Analysis of Students & Action Taken Report 

(Session 2023-24) 

Total Responses - 428 

Questions Excellent 

उत्कृष्ट 

Good 

अच्छा 

Satisfactory 

संतोषजनक 

Not Satisfactory 

संतोषजनक नहीं 

1. How clear are the courses and its objectives in current 

education policy? 

वततमान शिक्षा नीशत में पाठ्यक्रमों  और उसके उद्देश्य ककतने स्पष्ट 

हैं? 

 

152 

 

219 

 

48 

 

09 

2. How do you rate the learning values in term of Knowledge, 

Concepts, Skills, Analytical Abilities and broadening of 

perspective? 

आप ज्ञान, अवधारणाओं, कौिल और  शवश्लेषणात्मक क्षमताओं  के 

संदभत में शिक्षण मूल्यों को कैसे आंकते हैं? 

 

 

140 

 

 

236 

 

 

48 

 

 

04 

3. How do you rate the availability of text and reference books 

in the library? 

आप पुस्तकालय में पाठ्य और संदभत पुस्तकों की उपलब्धता का 

मूल्यांकन कैसे करते हैं? 

 

 

157 

 

 

209 

 

 

58 

 

 

04 
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4. How subject knowledge and guidance provided by 

professors enhances the career opportunities? 

प्रोफेसरों द्वारा प्रदान ककया गया अध्ययन और ज्ञान, कररयर  के 

अवसरों को कैसे बढाता ह?ै 

 

 

 

196 

 

 

 

176 

 

 

 

47 

 

 

 

09 

5. How was relevance of subject with practical/lab work? 

व्यावहाररक/प्रयोगिाला कायत के साथ शवषय की प्रासंशगकता कैसी 

थी ?                    

 

138 

 

211 

 

61 

 

18 

6. The teacher's approach to teaching and subject is best 

described as. 

शवषय के प्रशत शिक्षक का दशृष्टकोण और प्रयुक्त शिक्षण पद्धशत का 

अच्छा वणतन ह ै

 

 

170 

 

 

190 

 

 

56 

 

 

12 

7. How do you rate the transparency and fairness of the 

internal evaluation process by the college? 

आप कॉलेज द्वारा आंतररक मूल्यांकन प्रकक्रया की पारदर्शिता और 

शनष्पक्षता को कैसे आंकते हैं? 

 

 

 

151 

 

 

 

208 

 

 

 

54 

 

 

 

11 

8. The overall quality of teaching - learning process in your 

institution is – 

 

 

143 

 

 

223 

 

 

49 

 

 

13 
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आपके संस्थान में शिक्षण-अशधगम प्रकक्रया की समग्र गुणवत्ता ह ै– 

9. How will you rate the Adequate Learning Resources and 

ICT tools provided by college? 

आप कॉलेज द्वारा उपलब्ध कराए गए पयातप्त शिक्षण संसाधनों और 

आईसीटी उपकरणों का मूल्यांकन कैसे करेंगे? 

 

 

147 

 

 

201 

 

 

71 

 

 

09 

10. What is your overall rating for college campus in term of 

eco-friendly and to fulfill environment conservation norms? 

पयातवरण शहतैषी और पयातवरण संरक्षण के मानदडंों को पूरा करने के  

संदभत में कॉलेज पररसर के शलए आपकी समग्र रेटटग क्या ह?ै          

 

 

173 

 

 

202 

 

 

47 

 

 

06 

 

 

After the reading report analysis of feedback given by the students, it has been observed that mode of percentage lies in Good 

and Very Good category. The institution advice to do adopt more student centric approaches obtains excellent feedback in 

future. 

                      

 

                                                                                                                                                                                 Principal 

                                                                                                                                                                                 Dr. J K Jain 
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Feedback Analysis of Teachers & Action Taken Report 

(Session 2023-24)     

Total Responses - 14 

Question Responses (Yes/No) 

1. Employability is given weightage in curriculum design and development. 

(पाठ्यक्रम शडजाइन और शवकास में शनयोजनीयता को महत्व कदया जाता ह।ै) 

 

14 

 

00 

2. The system followed by the University for the design and development of curriculum is 

effective. 

(पाठ्यक्रम के शडजाइन और शवकास के शलए शवश्वशवद्यालय द्वारा अपनाई जाने वाली प्रणाली प्रभावी ह।ै) 

 

 

13 

 

 

01 

3. The teachers are supported with adequate learning resources. 

(शिक्षकों को पयातप्त सीखने के संसाधनों के साथ समर्शथत ककया जाता ह।ै) 

 

13 

 

01 

4. The classrooms and furniture available are adequate and the toilet facilities are sufficient for 

faculty and students. 

(उपलब्ध कक्षाए ंऔर फनीचर पयातप्त हैं और संकाय और छात्रों के शलए िौचालय की सुशवधा पयातप्त ह।ै) 

 

 

12 

 

 

02 

5. The IQAC is working well for promoting quality in the institution. 

(IQAC संस्था में गुणवत्ता को बढावा दनेे के शलए अच्छा काम कर रहा ह।ै) 

 

14 

 

00 
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After the reading report analysis of feedback given by the Teachers, it has been observed that mode of percentage lies in good 

category. I advice   teachers to do training programs   and increase uses of e-learning methodology which will help to obtain 

excellent feedback in future. 

  

                                                                                                                                                                                 Principal 

                                                                                                                                                                                Dr. J K Jain 
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Feedback Analysis of Alumni & Action Taken Report 

(Session 2023-24)         

Total Responses - 34 

Questions Excellent 

उत्कृष्ट 

Good 

अच्छा 

Satisfactory  

संतोषजनक 

Not Satisfactory 

संतोषजनक नहीं 

1. College Admission Procedure 

कॉलेज प्रवेि प्रकक्रया* 

 

19 

 

12 

 

02 

 

01 

2. Technical knowledges both in theory and practical at 

Government College Timarni 

गवनतमेंट कॉलेज रटमरनी में थ्योरी और प्रैशक्टकल दोनों में तकनीकी 

ज्ञान 

 

16 

 

16 

 

01 

 

01 

3. Institute organizes various kind of activities for overall 

development of students are:  

छात्रों के सवाांगीण शवकास के शलए शवशभन्न प्रकार की संस्थागत 

गशतशवशधयााँ हैं: 

 

16 

 

15 

 

01 

 

02 

4. Academic Environment 

िैक्षशणक वातावरण 

 

17 

 

14 

 

02 

 

01 
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5. Infrastructure & Lab facilities 

इन्फ्रास्रक्चर और लैब की सुशवधा* 

 

13 

 

19 

 

01 

 

01 

6. Placement 

प्लेसमेंट* 

 

15 

 

11 

 

03 

 

05 

7. The College administration is cooperative. 

कॉलेज प्रिासन सहयोग करता ह ै। 

 

17 

 

09 

 

07 

 

01 

8. College’s website is very informative and regularly updated. 

कॉलेज की वेब साइट जानकारी पूणत और शनयशमत रूप से अद्यतन होती 

ह।ै 

 

15 

 

14 

 

03 

 

02 

9. The college is a secured campus for your family member & 

friends. 

आपके पररवार एवं शमत्रों के शलए कॉलेज, एक सुरशक्षत पररसर ह ै। 

 

15 

 

15 

 

03 

 

01 

10.  The atmosphere in the College is how much conducive for 

learning. 

कॉलेज में सीखने के शलए ककतना अनूकुल माहौल ह ै। 

 

13 

 

16 

 

04 

 

01 
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After the reading report analysis of feedback given by the Alumni, it has been observed that mode of percentage lies in excellent 

category. Contribution of alumni towards institution development is very important. Institution will to obtain excellent feedback 

in future. 

 

 

                                                                                                                                                                              

                                                                                                                               Principal 

                                                                                                                               Dr J K Jain 
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Feedback Analysis of Parent & Action Taken Report  

(Session 2022-23)         

Total Responses - 34 

Questions Excellent 

उत्कृष्ट 

Good 

अच्छा 

Satisfactory 

संतोषजनक 

Not 

Satisfactory 

संतोषजनक नहीं 

1. Your opinion about the academic standard of the 

institute.  

         (संस्थान के िैक्षशणक मानक के बारे में आपकी राय) 

 

16 

 

15 

 

01 

 

00 

2. Your rating about the teaching methods adopted in the 

institute. 

(संस्थान में अपनाई गई शिक्षण शवशधयों के बारे में आपकी रेटटग  ) 

 

10 

 

18 

 

04 

 

00 

3. Individual attention given to the student by guardian 

teacher.  

( अशभभावक शिक्षक द्वारा शवद्याथी पर व्यशक्तगत ध्यान कदया 

जाना ) 

 

11 

14 06 01 

4. Your overall rating about our teacher. 

 (हमारे शिक्षक के बारे में आपकी समग्र रेटटग ) 

 

15 

 

13 

 

02 

 

02 

5. Your rating about the institute discipline?  

(संस्थान अनुिासन के बारे में आपकी रेटटग?) 

 

14 

 

13 

 

04 

 

01 

6. Overall infrastructural facilities of the institute.  

( संस्थान की समग्र ढांचागत सुशवधाएं ) 

 

07 

 

13 

 

12 

 

00 

7 .Practical laboratories.  

13 

 

15 

 

03 

 

01 
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 ( प्रयोगिालाएाँ ) 

 8.  Library facility  

     ( पुस्तकालय सुशवधा )  

 

15 

 

14 

 

03 

 

01 

9.  Co-operation from the institute office & Accounts dept.  

( संस्थान कायातलय एवं लेखा शवभाग से सहयोग ) 

 

09 

 

14 

 

08 

 

01 

11.Your overall rating about the institute management.  

( संस्थान प्रबंधन के बारे में आपकी समग्र रेटटग ) 

13 10 08 01 

 

  

After the reading report analysis of feedback given by the Alumni, it has been observed that mode of percentage lies in excellent 

category. Contribution of alumni towards institution development is very important. Institution will to obtain excellent feedback 

in future. 

 

                                                                                                                                                                                  Principal 

                                                                                                                                                                                   Dr J K Jain 

 


