

[3208], NAAC STATUS "B+", REGISTER WITH UGC UNDER 2 (F) AND UNDER 12 (B) Website of College: http://www.gdctimarni.in



Feedback Analysis of Students & Action Taken Report

(Session 2023-24)

Questions	Excellent उत्कृष्ट	Good अच्छा	Satisfactory संतोषजनक	Not Satisfactory संतोषजनक नहीं
1. How clear are the courses and its objectives in current education policy? वर्तमान शिक्षा नीति में पाठ्यक्रमों और उसके उद्देश्य कितने स्पष्ट हैं?	152	219	48	09
2. How do you rate the learning values in term of Knowledge, Concepts, Skills, Analytical Abilities and broadening of perspective? आप ज्ञान, अवधारणाओं, कौशल और विश्लेषणात्मक क्षमताओं के संदर्भ में शिक्षण मूल्यों को कैसे आंकते हैं?	140	236	48	04
3. How do you rate the availability of text and reference books in the library? आप पुस्तकालय में पाठ्य और संदर्भ पुस्तकों की उपलब्धता का मूल्यांकन कैसे करते हैं?	157	209	58	04





[3208], NAAC STATUS "B+", REGISTER WITH UGC UNDER 2 (F) AND UNDER 12 (B) Website of College: http://www.gdctimarni.in

4. How subject knowledge and guidance provided by professors enhances the career opportunities? प्रोफेसरों द्वारा प्रदान किया गया अध्ययन और ज्ञान, करियर के अवसरों को कैसे बढ़ाता है?	196	176	47	09
5. How was relevance of subject with practical/lab work? व्यावहारिक/प्रयोगशाला कार्य के साथ विषय की प्रासंगिकता कैसी थी ?	138	211	61	18
6. The teacher's approach to teaching and subject is best described as. विषय के प्रति शिक्षक का दृष्टिकोण और प्रयुक्त शिक्षण पद्धति का अच्छा वर्णन है	170	190	56	12
7. How do you rate the transparency and fairness of the internal evaluation process by the college? आप कॉलेज द्वारा आंतरिक मूल्यांकन प्रक्रिया की पारदर्शिता और निष्पक्षता को कैसे आंकते हैं?	151	208	54	11
8. The overall quality of teaching - learning process in your institution is –	143	223	49	13



[3208], NAAC STATUS "B+", REGISTER WITH UGC UNDER 2 (F) AND UNDER 12 (B) Website of College: http://www.gdctimarni.in



आपके संस्थान में शिक्षण-अधिगम प्रक्रिया की समग्र गुणवत्ता है –				
9. How will you rate the Adequate Learning Resources and ICT tools provided by college? आप कॉलेज द्वारा उपलब्ध कराए गए पर्याप्त शिक्षण संसाधनों और आईसीटी उपकरणों का मूल्यांकन कैसे करेंगे?	147	201	71	09
10.What is your overall rating for college campus in term of eco-friendly and to fulfill environment conservation norms? पर्यावरण हितैषी और पर्यावरण संरक्षण के मानदंडों को पूरा करने के संदर्भ में कॉलेज परिसर के लिए आपकी समग्र रेटिंग क्या है?	173	202	47	06

After the reading report analysis of feedback given by the students, it has been observed that mode of percentage lies in Good and Very Good category. The institution advice to do adopt more student centric approaches obtains excellent feedback in future.

Director/Co-ordinator
Internal Quality Assurance
Govt. Degree College. Timarni
Distt. Harda (M.P.)





[3208], NAAC STATUS "B+", REGISTER WITH UGC UNDER 2 (F) AND UNDER 12 (B) Website of College: http://www.gdctimarni.in



Feedback Analysis of Teachers & Action Taken Report

(Session 2023-24)

Question		Responses (Yes/No)		
1. Employability is given weightage in curriculum design and development. (पाठ्यक्रम डिजाइन और विकास में नियोजनीयता को महत्व दिया जाता है।)	14	00		
2. The system followed by the University for the design and development of curriculum is effective. (पाठ्यक्रम के डिजाइन और विकास के लिए विश्वविद्यालय द्वारा अपनाई जाने वाली प्रणाली प्रभावी है।)	13	01		
3. The teachers are supported with adequate learning resources. (शिक्षकों को पर्याप्त सीखने के संसाधनों के साथ समर्थित किया जाता है।)	13	01		
4. The classrooms and furniture available are adequate and the toilet facilities are sufficient for faculty and students. (उपलब्ध कक्षाएं और फर्नीचर पर्याप्त हैं और संकाय और छात्रों के लिए शौचालय की सुविधा पर्याप्त है।)	12	02		
5. The IQAC is working well for promoting quality in the institution. (IQAC संस्था में गुणवत्ता को बढ़ावा देने के लिए अच्छा काम कर रहा है।)	14	00		







After the reading report analysis of feedback given by the Teachers, it has been observed that mode of percentage lies in good category. I advice teachers to do training programs and increase uses of e-learning methodology which will help to obtain excellent feedback in future.

Principal
PRINCIPAL
PRINCIPAL
Gov_Degree College, Timern

Director/Co-ordinator
Internal Quality Assurance
Govt. Degree College, Timarni
Distt. Harda (M.P.)



[3208], NAAC STATUS "B+", REGISTER WITH UGC UNDER 2 (F) AND UNDER 12 (B) Website of College: http://www.gdctimarni.in



Feedback Analysis of Alumni & Action Taken Report

(Session 2023-24)

Questions	Excellent	Good	Satisfactory	Not Satisfactory
	उत्कृष्ट	अच्छा	संतोषजनक	संतोषजनक नहीं
1. College Admission Procedure कॉलेज प्रवेश प्रक्रिया*	19	12	02	01
2. Technical knowledges both in theory and practical at Government College Timarni गवर्नमेंट कॉलेज टिमरनी में थ्योरी और प्रैक्टिकल दोनों में तकनीकी ज्ञान	16	16	01	01
3. Institute organizes various kind of activities for overall development of students are: छात्रों के सर्वांगीण विकास के लिए विभिन्न प्रकार की संस्थागत गतिविधियाँ हैं:	16	15	01	02
4. Academic Environment शैक्षणिक वातावरण	17	14	02	01





[3208], NAAC STATUS "B+", REGISTER WITH UGC UNDER 2 (F) AND UNDER 12 (B) Website of College: http://www.gdctimarni.in

5. Infrastructure & Lab facilities इन्फ्रास्ट्रक्चर और लैब की सुविधा*	13	19	01	01
6. Placement प्लेसमेंट*	15	11	03	05
7. The College administration is cooperative. कॉलेज प्रशासन सहयोग करता है।	17	09	07	01
8. College's website is very informative and regularly updated. कॉलेज की वेब साइट जानकारी पूर्ण और नियमित रूप से अद्यतन होती है।	15	14	03	02
9. The college is a secured campus for your family member & friends. आपके परिवार एवं मित्रों के लिए कॉलेज, एक सुरक्षित परिसर है।	15	15	03	01
10. The atmosphere in the College is how much conducive for learning. कॉलेज में सीखने के लिए कितना अनूकुल माहौल है।	13	16	04	01



[3208], NAAC STATUS "B+", REGISTER WITH UGC UNDER 2 (F) AND UNDER 12 (B) Website of College: http://www.gdctimarni.in



After the reading report analysis of feedback given by the Alumni, it has been observed that mode of percentage lies in excellent category. Contribution of alumni towards institution development is very important. Institution will to obtain excellent feedback in future.

Director/Co-ordinator
Internal Quality Assurance
Govt. Degree College, Timarni
Distt. Harda (M.P.)

Principal
PRINCIPAL
Govt. Degree Gollege, Timarni
Dist. Harba (A.M.)



[3208], NAAC STATUS "B+", REGISTER WITH UGC UNDER 2 (F) AND UNDER 12 (B) Website of College: http://www.gdctimarni.in



Feedback Analysis of Parent & Action Taken Report

(Session 2022-23)

Questions	Excellent उत्कृष्ट	Good अच्छा	Satisfactory संतोषजनक	Not Satisfactory संतोषजनक नहीं
1. Your opinion about the academic standard of the institute. (संस्थान के शैक्षणिक मानक के बारे में आपकी राय)	16	15	01	00
2. Your rating about the teaching methods adopted in the institute. (संस्थान में अपनाई गई शिक्षण विधियों के बारे में आपकी रेटिंग)	10	18	04	00
3. Individual attention given to the student by guardian teacher. (अभिभावक शिक्षक द्वारा विद्यार्थी पर व्यक्तिगत ध्यान दिया जाना)	11	14	06	01
4. Your overall rating about our teacher. (हमारे शिक्षक के बारे में आपकी समग्र रेटिंग)	15	13	02	02
5. Your rating about the institute discipline? (संस्थान अनुशासन के बारे में आपकी रेटिंग?)	14	13	04	01
6. Overall infrastructural facilities of the institute. (संस्थान की समग्र ढांचागत सुविधाएं)	07	13	12	00
7 .Practical laboratories.	13	15	03	01



[3208], NAAC STATUS "B+", REGISTER WITH UGC UNDER 2 (F) AND UNDER 12 (B) Website of College: http://www.gdctimarni.in



(प्रयोगशालाएँ)				
8. Library facility (पुस्तकालय सुविधा)	15	14	03	01
9. Co-operation from the institute office & Accounts dept. (संस्थान कार्यालय एवं लेखा विभाग से सहयोग)	09	14	08	01
11.Your overall rating about the institute management. (संस्थान प्रबंधन के बारे में आपकी समग्र रेटिंग)	13	10	08	01

After the reading report analysis of feedback given by the Alumni, it has been observed that mode of percentage lies in excellent category. Contribution of alumni towards institution development is very important. Institution will to obtain excellent feedback in future.

Director/Co-ordinator
Internal Quality Assurance
Govt. Degree College, Timarni
Distt. Harda (M.P.)